



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 07/02/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 01-0H6504

07/02/2025

Project ID: 0117000246

HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR ALTON FROM 0.3 MILE SOUTH OF VAN
DUZEN RIVER BRIDGE 4-17 TO DEL NORTE COUNTY LINE

Contract Code: B

Location: 01-Hum-101-55.9/R136.4

Number of Items: 135

Construct & repair TMS elements; CSP, RCP, & Trenchless welded pipe.

DBE - 19.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-Q101(445)E

Proposals Issued: 24 Total Number of Working Days: 131 Overrun/Underrun: \$999,931.15

Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: \$15,016,173.00 % Over/Under Est: 6.66%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$16,016,104.15 Time: 131 Days x \$9,500.00 Total: \$17,260,604.15	VC0000101407	WAHLUND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 690 INDIANOLA RD EUREKA CA 95503	CSLB# 00678993 Phone (707) 268-0150
2	Cost: \$16,502,717.50 Time: 131 Days x \$9,500.00 Total: \$17,747,217.50	VC0000003985	MERCER-FRASER COMPANY 200 DINSMORE DR FORTUNA CA 95540	CSLB# 00105709 Phone (707) 443-6371 Fax (707) 443-0277
3	Cost: \$18,047,550.23 Time: 131 Days x \$9,500.00 Total: \$19,292,050.23	VC0000101698	FORD LOGGING, INC. DBA PACIFIC EARTHSCAPE 1225 CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 11 MCKINLEYVILLE CA 95519	CSLB# 00793279 Phone (707) 840-9442
4	Cost: \$19,675,863.00 Time: 131 Days x \$9,500.00 Total: \$20,920,363.00	VC0000007021	G R SUNDBERG, INC. 5211 BOYD ROAD ARCATA CA 95521	CSLB# 00732695 Phone (707) 825-6565 Fax (707) 825-6563

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
WAHLUND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,400.00	1,400.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	186.0	900.00	167,400.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	8.0	6,000.00	48,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	40.0	200.00	8,000.00
0006	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	186,000.00	186,000.00
0007	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
0008	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,309,000.00	1,309,000.00
0009	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	186.0	350.00	65,100.00
0010	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	90.0	35.00	3,150.00
0011	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	14,300.00	14,300.00
0012	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	3,360.0	80.00	268,800.00
0013	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	9,350.00	9,350.00
0014	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	80,000.00	80,000.00
0015	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	6.0	6,400.00	38,400.00
0016	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	186.0	189.00	35,154.00
0017	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	390,000.00	390,000.00
0018	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0019	130500	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	6,250.0	7.19	44,937.50
0020	130510	TEMPORARY MULCH	SQYD	6,250.0	6.94	43,375.00
0021	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	6,250.0	5.00	31,250.00
0022	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	66.0	500.00	33,000.00
0023	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	4,760.0	10.80	51,408.00
0024	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	130.0	40.00	5,200.00
0025	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	60.0	30.30	1,818.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
WAHLUND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1,600.0	10.30	16,480.00
0027	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	32.0	4,500.00	144,000.00
0028	130720	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ROADWAY	SQYD	3,460.0	100.00	346,000.00
0029	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
0030	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0031	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	20.0	850.00	17,000.00
0032	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	12.0	850.00	10,200.00
0033	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.0	1,500.00	3,000.00
0034	131201	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	47,000.00	47,000.00
0035	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	374,500.00	374,500.00
0036	146003	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0037	016104	AQUATIC SPECIES PROTECTION AND RELOCATION	LS	LUMP SUM	19,000.00	19,000.00
0038	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0039	153213	REMOVE CONCRETE (STRUCTURE)	CY	21.0	650.00	13,650.00
0040	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	780.0	29.20	22,776.00
0041	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	301,000.00	301,000.00
0042	190123	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TOPSOIL)	CY	22.0	1,000.00	22,000.00
0043	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	270.0	90.00	24,300.00
0044	204020	PLANT (GROUP P)	EA	50.0	245.40	12,270.00
0045	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	31,000.00	31,000.00
0046	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	99.0	302.35	29,932.65
0047	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3.0	2,500.00	7,500.00
0048	037634	HYDRAULIC BIOTIC GROWTH MEDIUM	SQFT	81,800.0	1.40	114,520.00
0049	210255	FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	81,800.0	1.35	110,430.00
0050	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	4,060.0	5.15	20,909.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
WAHLUND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	4,500.0	12.85	57,825.00
0052	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	6.0	766.35	4,598.10
0053	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	550.0	7.75	4,262.50
0054	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	21.0	500.00	10,500.00
0055	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	38.0	1,025.00	38,950.00
0056	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	78.0	90.00	7,020.00
0057	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	590.0	87.00	51,330.00
0058	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	30.0	90.00	2,700.00
0059	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	9.0	1,000.00	9,000.00
0060	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	250.0	22.00	5,500.00
0061	F 510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	61.4	6,750.00	414,450.00
0062	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	72.0	9,650.00	694,800.00
0063	039504	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (JUNCTION STRUCTURE)	CY	15.0	6,600.00	99,000.00
0064	610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	79.0	300.00	23,700.00
0065	015420	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	4.0	2,000.00	8,000.00
0066	641101	12" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	11.0	777.00	8,547.00
0067	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	140.0	896.00	125,440.00
0068	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,840.0	600.00	1,104,000.00
0069	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	5.0	1,000.00	5,000.00
0070	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	82.0	700.00	57,400.00
0071	650030	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	10.0	1,050.00	10,500.00
0072	650038	54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	10.0	1,350.00	13,500.00
0073	665012	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	19.0	950.00	18,050.00
0074	017721	14" X 23" ELLIPTICAL CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	LF	10.0	600.00	6,000.00
0075	665018	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	37.0	517.00	19,129.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
WAHLUND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0076	017722	24" X 48" ELLIPTICAL CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	LF	290.0	500.00	145,000.00
0077	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	1,920.0	546.00	1,048,320.00
0078	665033	30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	500.0	598.00	299,000.00
0079	665038	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	320.0	615.00	196,800.00
0080	665713	12" SLOTTED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	20.0	360.00	7,200.00
0081	680607	8" NON-PERFORATED STEEL PIPE UNDERDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	20.0	200.00	4,000.00
0082	690112	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	260.0	110.00	28,600.00
0083	690117	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	5.0	450.00	2,250.00
0084	690124	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.109" THICK)	LF	1,220.0	108.00	131,760.00
0085	690132	30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.109" THICK)	LF	110.0	126.00	13,860.00
0086	690137	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.109" THICK)	LF	58.0	235.00	13,630.00
0087	690147	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.109" THICK)	LF	91.0	258.00	23,478.00
0088	692005	12" ENTRANCE TAPER	EA	3.0	2,000.00	6,000.00
0089	692009	24" ENTRANCE TAPER	EA	2.0	2,900.00	5,800.00
0090	692305	12" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	9.0	600.00	5,400.00
0091	692309	24" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	61.0	620.00	37,820.00
0092	692311	30" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	6.0	650.00	3,900.00
0093	692313	36" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	5.0	665.00	3,325.00
0094	039795	CABLE ANCHORAGE SYSTEM	EA	10.0	12,000.00	120,000.00
0095	017720	48" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	4.0	700.00	2,800.00
0096	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	12.0	100.00	1,200.00
0097	700641	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.168" THICK)	LF	29.0	2,000.00	58,000.00
0098	702616	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ENERGY DISSIPATOR (.064" THICK)	EA	3.0	2,200.00	6,600.00
0099	016831	48" WELDED STEEL PIPE (.750" THICK) (TRENCHLESS)	LF	400.0	1,200.00	480,000.00
0100	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	3.0	540.00	1,620.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
WAHLUND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0101	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	7.0	550.00	3,850.00
0102	705019	30" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	1,500.00	1,500.00
0103	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	2,300.00	4,600.00
0104	015173	36" TRENCHLESS WELDED STEEL PIPE (0.625" THICK)	LF	690.0	1,005.96	694,112.40
0105	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	29.0	1,000.00	29,000.00
0106	709522	INLET DEPRESSION	EA	4.0	555.00	2,220.00
0107	710102	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	LF	2,230.0	50.00	111,500.00
0108	710126	REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	3.0	950.00	2,850.00
0109	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	4,300.0	70.00	301,000.00
0110	037172	REMOVE SLOTTED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	LF	20.0	100.00	2,000.00
0111	710138	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)	EA	19.0	3,000.00	57,000.00
0112	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	53.0	1,400.00	74,200.00
0113	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	16.0	5,100.00	81,600.00
0114	014818	REMOVE PCC APRON	EA	9.0	1,500.00	13,500.00
0115	710165	REMOVE CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
0116	710167	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	5.0	1,000.00	5,000.00
0117	710368	CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL	CY	380.0	300.00	114,000.00
0118	721431	CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON)	CY	63.0	700.00	44,100.00
0119	013729	GRAVEL FILTER	CY	77.0	700.00	53,900.00
0120	723040	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (3/8 T, CLASS VI, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	29.0	1,000.00	29,000.00
0121	723050	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	15.0	1,000.00	15,000.00
0122	723060	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 LB, CLASS IV, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	55.0	1,025.00	56,375.00
0123	723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	12.0	1,025.00	12,300.00
0124	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	16.0	1,050.00	16,800.00
0125	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	17.0	1,050.00	17,850.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
WAHLUND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0126	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	12,386.0	2.00	24,772.00
0127	800101	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE BW)	LF	160.0	15.00	2,400.00
0128	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	75.0	100.00	7,500.00
0129	820220	REMOVE MARKER	EA	75.0	28.00	2,100.00
0130	820510	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	9.0	400.00	3,600.00
0131	F 839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	188.0	200.00	37,600.00
0132	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	8,100.00	8,100.00
0133	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,174,500.00	2,174,500.00
0134	872137	MODIFYING CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	435,000.00	435,000.00
0135	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,363,000.00	1,363,000.00

Cost: \$16,016,104.15

Time: 131 Days x \$9,500.00

Bid Amount: \$17,260,604.15

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,439.58	2,439.58	2,250.00	2,250.00
0002	20,000.00	20,000.00	16,633.50	16,633.50	20,330.00	20,330.00
0003	2,200.00	409,200.00	5,329.56	991,298.16	10,165.00	1,890,690.00
0004	6,000.00	48,000.00	6,000.00	48,000.00	6,000.00	48,000.00
0005	200.00	8,000.00	200.00	8,000.00	200.00	8,000.00
0006	150,000.00	150,000.00	15,736.80	15,736.80	115,350.00	115,350.00
0007	11,000.00	11,000.00	16,744.39	16,744.39	11,770.00	11,770.00
0008	600,000.00	600,000.00	1,106,682.20	1,106,682.20	1,885,970.00	1,885,970.00
0009	1,000.00	186,000.00	2,831.87	526,727.82	524.00	97,464.00
0010	50.00	4,500.00	159.24	14,331.60	127.00	11,430.00
0011	30,000.00	30,000.00	26,391.82	26,391.82	14,550.00	14,550.00
0012	45.00	151,200.00	108.12	363,283.20	19.00	63,840.00
0013	12,000.00	12,000.00	30,222.50	30,222.50	10,180.00	10,180.00
0014	45,000.00	45,000.00	37,259.04	37,259.04	41,000.00	41,000.00
0015	15,000.00	90,000.00	8,273.88	49,643.28	4,800.00	28,800.00
0016	45.00	8,370.00	166.93	31,048.98	1,415.00	263,190.00
0017	140,000.00	140,000.00	415,122.00	415,122.00	177,973.00	177,973.00
0018	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,330.68	1,330.68	5,885.00	5,885.00
0019	2.00	12,500.00	5.87	36,687.50	6.50	40,625.00
0020	11.00	68,750.00	6.65	41,562.50	6.50	40,625.00
0021	2.50	15,625.00	6.34	39,625.00	9.50	59,375.00
0022	250.00	16,500.00	168.16	11,098.56	100.00	6,600.00
0023	5.50	26,180.00	11.98	57,024.80	11.50	54,740.00
0024	18.00	2,340.00	11.45	1,488.50	16.00	2,080.00
0025	36.00	2,160.00	33.60	2,016.00	32.00	1,920.00
0026	5.00	8,000.00	11.42	18,272.00	11.00	17,600.00
0027	4,500.00	144,000.00	2,758.25	88,264.00	3,175.00	101,600.00
0028	30.00	103,800.00	24.18	83,662.80	28.00	96,880.00
0029	60,000.00	60,000.00	50,463.29	50,463.29	65,060.00	65,060.00
0030	35,000.00	35,000.00	8,492.55	8,492.55	2,700.00	2,700.00
0031	1,500.00	30,000.00	1,358.40	27,168.00	1,300.00	26,000.00
0032	800.00	9,600.00	609.90	7,318.80	590.00	7,080.00
0033	1,000.00	2,000.00	803.95	1,607.90	775.00	1,550.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	90,000.00	90,000.00	130,173.47	130,173.47	94,800.00	94,800.00
0035	75,000.00	75,000.00	255,600.34	255,600.34	32,100.00	32,100.00
0036	2,800.00	2,800.00	5,655.39	5,655.39	2,700.00	2,700.00
0037	6,200.00	6,200.00	72,189.39	72,189.39	2,700.00	2,700.00
0038	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,328.69	2,328.69	14,500.00	14,500.00
0039	600.00	12,600.00	681.39	14,309.19	780.00	16,380.00
0040	22.00	17,160.00	32.38	25,256.40	10.00	7,800.00
0041	300,000.00	300,000.00	369,184.90	369,184.90	300,000.00	300,000.00
0042	300.00	6,600.00	56.12	1,234.64	182.00	4,004.00
0043	130.00	35,100.00	80.63	21,770.10	187.00	50,490.00
0044	32.00	1,600.00	272.12	13,606.00	262.00	13,100.00
0045	27,000.00	27,000.00	34,375.90	34,375.90	33,200.00	33,200.00
0046	300.00	29,700.00	335.28	33,192.72	323.00	31,977.00
0047	4,500.00	13,500.00	2,772.25	8,316.75	2,700.00	8,100.00
0048	0.80	65,440.00	1.94	158,692.00	1.50	122,700.00
0049	0.80	65,440.00	1.50	122,700.00	1.50	122,700.00
0050	1.40	5,684.00	5.71	23,182.60	5.50	22,330.00
0051	8.50	38,250.00	14.25	64,125.00	13.75	61,875.00
0052	700.00	4,200.00	849.81	5,098.86	820.00	4,920.00
0053	8.00	4,400.00	8.59	4,724.50	8.50	4,675.00
0054	265.00	5,565.00	55.52	1,165.92	428.00	8,988.00
0055	1,000.00	38,000.00	1,108.90	42,138.20	750.00	28,500.00
0056	60.00	4,680.00	79.61	6,209.58	51.00	3,978.00
0057	60.00	35,400.00	78.94	46,574.60	51.00	30,090.00
0058	65.00	1,950.00	77.62	2,328.60	51.00	1,530.00
0059	220.00	1,980.00	246.42	2,217.78	128.00	1,152.00
0060	30.00	7,500.00	26.51	6,627.50	12.00	3,000.00
0061	5,000.00	307,000.00	4,224.29	259,371.41	1,500.00	92,100.00
0062	8,000.00	576,000.00	8,138.24	585,953.28	2,800.00	201,600.00
0063	8,000.00	120,000.00	4,390.91	65,863.65	7,275.00	109,125.00
0064	450.00	35,550.00	564.36	44,584.44	150.00	11,850.00
0065	2,000.00	8,000.00	5,058.78	20,235.12	3,800.00	15,200.00
0066	230.00	2,530.00	252.19	2,774.09	262.00	2,882.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	475.00	66,500.00	568.18	79,545.20	904.00	126,560.00
0068	650.00	1,196,000.00	543.47	999,984.80	1,440.00	2,649,600.00
0069	825.00	4,125.00	2,725.57	13,627.85	365.00	1,825.00
0070	1,700.00	139,400.00	732.38	60,055.16	1,233.00	101,106.00
0071	1,150.00	11,500.00	2,343.21	23,432.10	478.00	4,780.00
0072	1,200.00	12,000.00	2,697.82	26,978.20	840.00	8,400.00
0073	800.00	15,200.00	680.84	12,935.96	303.00	5,757.00
0074	575.00	5,750.00	2,154.23	21,542.30	398.00	3,980.00
0075	775.00	28,675.00	1,006.67	37,246.79	215.00	7,955.00
0076	775.00	224,750.00	597.82	173,367.80	856.00	248,240.00
0077	650.00	1,248,000.00	504.73	969,081.60	1,007.00	1,933,440.00
0078	800.00	400,000.00	640.23	320,115.00	1,300.00	650,000.00
0079	600.00	192,000.00	398.35	127,472.00	513.00	164,160.00
0080	300.00	6,000.00	455.57	9,111.40	81.00	1,620.00
0081	500.00	10,000.00	495.96	9,919.20	172.00	3,440.00
0082	350.00	91,000.00	169.28	44,012.80	262.00	68,120.00
0083	750.00	3,750.00	201.53	1,007.65	257.00	1,285.00
0084	375.00	457,500.00	188.55	230,031.00	293.00	357,460.00
0085	400.00	44,000.00	219.03	24,093.30	281.00	30,910.00
0086	550.00	31,900.00	380.71	22,081.18	284.00	16,472.00
0087	725.00	65,975.00	385.22	35,055.02	391.00	35,581.00
0088	3,700.00	11,100.00	2,501.75	7,505.25	1,503.00	4,509.00
0089	5,200.00	10,400.00	3,650.53	7,301.06	2,660.00	5,320.00
0090	1,200.00	10,800.00	3,273.01	29,457.09	1,355.00	12,195.00
0091	600.00	36,600.00	2,381.20	145,253.20	1,355.00	82,655.00
0092	900.00	5,400.00	2,700.71	16,204.26	1,350.00	8,100.00
0093	1,500.00	7,500.00	3,130.35	15,651.75	1,427.00	7,135.00
0094	25,000.00	250,000.00	14,850.97	148,509.70	28,000.00	280,000.00
0095	1,400.00	5,600.00	2,791.59	11,166.36	2,380.00	9,520.00
0096	85.00	1,020.00	89.82	1,077.84	321.00	3,852.00
0097	3,000.00	87,000.00	2,845.06	82,506.74	1,076.00	31,204.00
0098	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,701.32	5,103.96	1,200.00	3,600.00
0099	2,000.00	800,000.00	2,031.89	812,756.00	1,887.00	754,800.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0100	800.00	2,400.00	1,301.76	3,905.28	570.00	1,710.00
0101	800.00	5,600.00	1,315.39	9,207.73	660.00	4,620.00
0102	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,008.42	2,008.42	870.00	870.00
0103	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,193.41	8,386.82	1,750.00	3,500.00
0104	1,400.00	966,000.00	1,600.04	1,104,027.60	1,200.00	828,000.00
0105	1,600.00	46,400.00	2,627.74	76,204.46	850.00	24,650.00
0106	3,000.00	12,000.00	523.51	2,094.04	535.00	2,140.00
0107	35.00	78,050.00	56.78	126,619.40	179.00	399,170.00
0108	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,199.48	18,598.44	2,400.00	7,200.00
0109	70.00	301,000.00	14.42	62,006.00	22.00	94,600.00
0110	60.00	1,200.00	61.99	1,239.80	141.00	2,820.00
0111	7,500.00	142,500.00	4,568.04	86,792.76	2,070.00	39,330.00
0112	6,500.00	344,500.00	1,239.90	65,714.70	1,800.00	95,400.00
0113	7,000.00	112,000.00	2,324.81	37,196.96	1,500.00	24,000.00
0114	13,000.00	117,000.00	2,103.62	18,932.58	680.00	6,120.00
0115	1,050.00	1,050.00	367.14	367.14	1,800.00	1,800.00
0116	800.00	4,000.00	367.14	1,835.70	800.00	4,000.00
0117	225.00	85,500.00	288.14	109,493.20	211.00	80,180.00
0118	1,250.00	78,750.00	528.90	33,320.70	1,335.00	84,105.00
0119	300.00	23,100.00	42.58	3,278.66	620.00	47,740.00
0120	550.00	15,950.00	555.57	16,111.53	225.00	6,525.00
0121	750.00	11,250.00	536.73	8,050.95	510.00	7,650.00
0122	300.00	16,500.00	564.91	31,070.05	346.00	19,030.00
0123	800.00	9,600.00	565.97	6,791.64	357.00	4,284.00
0124	1,750.00	28,000.00	572.05	9,152.80	300.00	4,800.00
0125	1,600.00	27,200.00	562.49	9,562.33	290.00	4,930.00
0126	2.25	27,868.50	2.62	32,451.32	5.50	68,123.00
0127	45.00	7,200.00	8.46	1,353.60	80.00	12,800.00
0128	70.00	5,250.00	68.20	5,115.00	428.00	32,100.00
0129	80.00	6,000.00	16.63	1,247.25	16.00	1,200.00
0130	350.00	3,150.00	360.39	3,243.51	642.00	5,778.00
0131	225.00	42,300.00	216.24	40,653.12	208.00	39,104.00
0132	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,094.97	8,094.97	7,800.00	7,800.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0133	2,050,000.00	2,050,000.00	2,172,335.10	2,172,335.10	2,096,130.00	2,096,130.00
0134	425,000.00	425,000.00	434,799.69	434,799.69	420,000.00	420,000.00
0135	1,600,000.00	1,600,000.00	2,345,688.70	2,345,688.70	887,920.00	887,920.00
Cost:	\$16,502,717.50		\$18,047,550.23		\$19,675,863.00	
Time:	131 Days x \$9,500.00		131 Days x \$9,500.00		131 Days x \$9,500.00	
Bid Amount:	\$17,747,217.50		\$19,292,050.23		\$20,920,363.00	

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	MERZ BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	1037787	ITEM 63 (64%)
	MERZ BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	1037787	FORM & POUR CONCRETE JUNCTION STRUCTURE
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 8 (53%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 9 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PARTIAL
	YOUR LOCAL MOW MAN EUREKA CA	1079969	ITEM 44 (100%)
	YOUR LOCAL MOW MAN EUREKA CA	1079969	ITEM 45 (100%)
	YOUR LOCAL MOW MAN EUREKA CA	1079969	ITEM 46 (100%)
	YOUR LOCAL MOW MAN EUREKA CA	1079969	ITEM 47 (100%)
	YOUR LOCAL MOW MAN EUREKA CA	1079969	ITEM 48 (100%)
	YOUR LOCAL MOW MAN, CONTINUED EUREKA CA	1079969	ITEM 49 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	YOUR LOCAL MOW MAN, CONTINUED EUREKA CA	1079969	ITEM 50 (100%)
	YOUR LOCAL MOW MAN, CONTINUED EUREKA CA	1079969	ITEM 51 (100%)
	YOUR LOCAL MOW MAN, CONTINUED EUREKA CA	1079969	ITEM 52 (100%)
	YOUR LOCAL MOW MAN, CONTINUED EUREKA CA	1079969	ITEM 53 (100%)
	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 56 (100%)
	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 57 (100%)
	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 58 (100%)
	PIPE JACKING TRENCHLESS, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	ITEM 99 (69%)
	PIPE JACKING TRENCHLESS, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	ITEM 104 (73%)
	PIPE JACKING TRENCHLESS, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	JACK & BORE
	PIPE JACKING TRENCHLESS, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	JACK & BORE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 7 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 96 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 128 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 130 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 131 (100%)
	SPENCER ELECTRIC, INC. CUTTEN CA	917603	ITEM 132 (100%)
	SPENCER ELECTRIC, INC. CUTTEN CA	917603	ITEM 133 (100%)
	SPENCER ELECTRIC, INC. CUTTEN CA	917603	ITEM 134 (100%)
	SPENCER ELECTRIC, INC. CUTTEN CA	917603	ITEM 135 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007021	INTEGRAL CONSULTING INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	ITEM 1 (100%)
	INTEGRAL CONSULTING INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	ITEM 17 (23.5%)
	INTEGRAL CONSULTING INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	ITEM 34 (22.2%)
	INTEGRAL CONSULTING INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	ITEMS 1,18,31,32,33
	INTEGRAL CONSULTING INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	PARTIAL- SW REPORTS
	INTEGRAL CONSULTING INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	PARTIAL - REPORTS
	KAPEL CONSTRUCTION INC. WEITCHEPEC CA	89331	ITEM 6 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 7 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 131 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 8 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEMS 8,9,11,14,16

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007021	NCRM INC. UKIAH CA	N/A	ITEM 35 (100%)
	NCRM INC. UKIAH CA	N/A	ITEM 38 (17.2%)
	NCRM INC. UKIAH CA	N/A	ITEMS 35,36,37
	NCRM INC. UKIAH CA	N/A	PARTIAL - PLAN
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 23 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEMS 23,25,26,44-53
	MERZ BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	1037787	ITEM 63 (67.66%)
	MERZ BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	1037787	PARTIAL - STRUCTURAL CONCRETE
	NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	ITEM 43 (30.66%)
	NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	ITEM 68 (20.13%)
	NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	ITEM 76 (15.59%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007021	NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	ITEM 77 (16.21%)
	NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	ITEM 78 (15.48%)
	NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	PARTIAL - TRUCKING
	NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	PARTIAL - TRUCKING
	NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	PARTIAL TRUCKING
	NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	PARTIAL TRUCKING
	NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	PARTIAL TRUCKING
	SPENCER ELECTRIC INC. CUTTEN CA	917603	ITEM 132 (100%)
	SPENCER ELECTRIC INC. CUTTEN CA	917603	ITEM 135 (29.54%)
	SPENCER ELECTRIC INC. CUTTEN CA	917603	ITEMS 132-134
	SPENCER ELECTRIC INC. CUTTEN CA	917603	PARTIAL - MOB

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007021	FULL BORE, INC. CLOVIS CA	1061459	ITEM 99 (68.89%)
	FULL BORE, INC. CLOVIS CA	1061459	ITEM 104 (70.83%)
	FULL BORE, INC. CLOVIS CA	1061459	PARTIAL - TRENCHLESS
	FULL BORE, INC. CLOVIS CA	1061459	PARTIAL - TRENCHLESS
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 56 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEMS 56-58

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101407	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 8 (64.25%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 11 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 14 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 15 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	TCS
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 16 (100%)
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC FULLERTON CA	N/A	ITEM 35 (95.9429%)
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC FULLERTON CA	N/A	ITEM 36 (100%)
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC FULLERTON CA	N/A	ITEM 37 (90.4762%)
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC FULLERTON CA	N/A	ITEM 38 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101407	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC FULLERTON CA	N/A	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC FULLERTON CA	N/A	AQUATIC SPECIES PROTECTION AND RELOCATION
	TULLY DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 18 (100%)
	TULLY DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 34 (5.3191%)
	TULLY DIXON CA	N/A	CREEK DIVERSION
	PIPE JACKING TRENCHLESS INC LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	ITEM 99 (77.5%)
	PIPE JACKING TRENCHLESS INC LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	ITEM 104 (74%)
	PIPE JACKING TRENCHLESS INC LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	48" WELDED STEEL PIPE
	PIPE JACKING TRENCHLESS INC LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	36" WELDED STEEL PIPE
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 23 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 25 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101407	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 26 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 40 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 44 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 45 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 46 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 47 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 48 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 49 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 50 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 51 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 52 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101407	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 53 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 135 (.2749%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	MOB TEMP
	MERZ BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	1037787	ITEM 63 (75%)
	MERZ BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	1037787	ITEM 61 (73.2143%)
	MERZ BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	1037787	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE JUNCTION STRUCTURES
	MERZ BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	1037787	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE HEADWALLS
	SPENCER ELECTRIC EUREKA CA	917603	ITEM 132 (90.123%)
	SPENCER ELECTRIC EUREKA CA	917603	ITEM 133 (90.09%)
	SPENCER ELECTRIC EUREKA CA	917603	ITEM 134 (90.138%)
	SPENCER ELECTRIC EUREKA CA	917603	ITEM 135 (21.758%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101407	SPENCER ELECTRIC EUREKA CA	917603	MAIN TS
	SPENCER ELECTRIC EUREKA CA	917603	MOD SIGNAL
	SPENCER ELECTRIC EUREKA CA	917603	MOD CMS
	SPENCER ELECTRIC EUREKA CA	917603	MOB

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101698	ROLL N ROCK MT. SHASTA CA	971838A	ITEM 7 (90%)
	ROLL N ROCK MT. SHASTA CA	971838A	ITEM 8 (90%)
	ROLL N ROCK MT. SHASTA CA	971838A	ITEM 9 (90%)
	ROLL N ROCK MT. SHASTA CA	971838A	ITEM 11 (90%)
	ROLL N ROCK MT. SHASTA CA	971838A	ITEM 14 (90%)
	ROLL N ROCK MT. SHASTA CA	971838A	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL N ROCK MT. SHASTA CA	971838A	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	ROLL N ROCK MT. SHASTA CA	971838A	STATION IMPACT ATTENUATOR
	ROLL N ROCK MT. SHASTA CA	971838A	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGNS
	ROLL N ROCK MT. SHASTA CA	971838A	PCMS BOARDS
	ROLL N ROCK MT. SHASTA CA	971838A	ITEM 16 (90%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101698	ROLL N ROCK MT. SHASTA CA	971838A	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 23 (90%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 25 (90%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 26 (90%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 40 (90%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 44 (90%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	FIBER ROLLS
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	REINFORCED SILT FENCE
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	TEMP HIGH-VIS FENCE
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	PLANT GROUP P

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101698	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 45 (90%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 46 (90%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 47 (90%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 48 (90%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 49 (90%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	WOOD MULCH
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	EROSION CONTROL MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	HYDRAULIC BIOTIC GROWTH MEDIUM
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 50 (90%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101698	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 51 (90%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 52 (90%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 53 (90%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	NETTING
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	FIBER ROLL
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	COMPOST
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	INCORPORATE MATERIALS
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY EUREKA CA	1003147	ITEM 96 (90%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY EUREKA CA	1003147	ITEM 128 (90%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY EUREKA CA	1003147	ITEM 129 (90%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY EUREKA CA	1003147	ITEM 130 (90%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101698	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY EUREKA CA	1003147	ITEM 131 (90%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY EUREKA CA	1003147	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY EUREKA CA	1003147	MARKER
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY EUREKA CA	1003147	REMOVE MARKER
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY EUREKA CA	1003147	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY EUREKA CA	1003147	CABLE RAILING
	THOMAS GAST & ASSOCIATES ARCATA CA	ABSENT	ITEM 35 (90%)
	THOMAS GAST & ASSOCIATES ARCATA CA	ABSENT	ITEM 36 (90%)
	THOMAS GAST & ASSOCIATES ARCATA CA	ABSENT	ITEM 37 (90%)
	THOMAS GAST & ASSOCIATES ARCATA CA	ABSENT	ITEM 38 (90%)
	THOMAS GAST & ASSOCIATES ARCATA CA	ABSENT	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101698	THOMAS GAST & ASSOCIATES ARCATA CA	ABSENT	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN
	THOMAS GAST & ASSOCIATES ARCATA CA	ABSENT	AQUATIC SPECIES PROTECTION AND RELOCATION
	THOMAS GAST & ASSOCIATES ARCATA CA	ABSENT	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL
	FULL BORE, INC. CLOVIS CA	1061459	ITEM 99 (71%)
	FULL BORE, INC. CLOVIS CA	1061459	ITEM 104 (59%)
	FULL BORE, INC. CLOVIS CA	1061459	FURNISH AND INSTALL 48" SSP
	FULL BORE, INC. CLOVIS CA	1061459	FURNISH AND INSTALL 36" SSP